AI #570





facility (please check one)

# MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY BASELINE STORM WATER GENERAL PERMIT **RE-COVERAGE FORM**

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED BASELINE GENERAL PERMIT MSR00 GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR000119

#### INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Baseline General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of page 2 within 45 days of the date of the Letter of Instruction for Re-Coverage.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator who is the current coverage recipient (i.e., not the environmental consultant). The coverage recipient is responsible for permit compliance.

Re-submittal of the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) is not required, even if amendments must be added to meet new permit conditions. However, amendments to the SWPPP must be submitted with the "Re-Coverage Form" if there has been a change in design, construction, operation, or maintenance of the facility, which may increase the discharge of pollutants to waters of the State or the SWPPP proves to be ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants.

If the facility is out of business or no longer a regulated facility, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Baseline Forms Package. Facilities that continue to discharge wastewater without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a "Request for Termination" (RFT).

The Certificate of Coverage should be mailed to: \* owner/operator

Do not submit this form if submitting a "No Exposure Certification."

ALL FORM BLANKS MUST BE COMPLETED (enter "NA" if not applicable).

		Acres - \$1.540.00		
COVERAGE	RECIPIENT	T INFORMATION		
CONTACT NAME & POSITION: John Wm. Bro	own	President		
COMPANY NAME: Brown Brothers Scrap, Metal, Inc				
STREET OR P.O. BOX: 423 Central Avenu	ıe			
CITY: Cleveland	STATE: Ms.		ZIP: _38732	
PHONE NUMBER (662) 843-5741	EMAIL: bro	ownbrothers@cableon	e.net	

#### **FACILITY INFORMATION**

FACILITY NAME: Brown	Brothers Scrap Meta	l, Inc	
CONTACT NAME & POSITION:	John Wm. Brown	President	
CONTACT PHONE NUMBER (662	<u>843-5741</u> EMAIL	brownbrothers@cable	eone.net
PRIMARY STANDARD INDUSTR	IAL CLASSIFICATION (SIC) CO	DDE & DESCRIPTION OF INDUS	STRIAL ACTIVITY:
5093			
PHYSICAL SITE ADDRESS:	STREET: 423 Ce	ntral Avenue	
CITY: Cleveland	COUNTY: Bolivar		ZIP: 38732
PROVIDE THE COORDINATES O	OF THE PLANT ENTRANCE:		
LATITUDE: degrees n	ninutes seconds L	ONGITUDE: degrees	_ minutes seconds
NEAREST NAMED RECEIVING S	STREAM FOR STORM WATER	LEAVING THE SITE: Jones	Bayou
IS RECEIVING STREAM ON M	DEQ's 303(d) LIST?		YES NO
HAS A TMDL BEEN ESTABLISH	ED FOR THE RECEIVING STRE	AM SEGMENT?	YES NO
сторы	LAW A METER POLICE VIEW ON PA	DEVENITION BY AN (CIVID	nn)
STORM	I WATER POLLUTION PI	REVENTION PLAN (SWP	PP)
1. IS A COPY OF THE SWPPP AT	THE PERMITTED SITE?		# YES NO
	AND EFFECTIVE IN CONTROLLI UIRED SWPPP AMENDMENTS (s		rs? # yes  No
I certify under penalty of law that this system designed to assure that qualific person or persons who manage the systhe best of my knowledge and belief, tinformation, including the possibility. I further certify that I understand wh	ed personnel properly gathered and o stem, or those persons directly respo rue, accurate and complete. I am aw of fine and imprisonment for knowin	evaluated the information submitted nsible for gathering the information, vare that there are significant penalting you will be submitted the varieties of the submitted as well as the submitted that the submitted as well as the submitted that the submitted will be submitted that the submitted as well as we	. Based on my inquiry of the the information submitted is, t ies for submitting false
industrial activity under this general particles of the state without NPDES co	permit. I understand that discharging		
	1		
Signature 2	Wiene	12-11-20 Date	15
Signature		Date	
John Wm	. Brown	12-11-2015	President
Printed Name <sup>1</sup>		Title	
<ul> <li>This form shall be signed according t</li> <li>For a corporation, by a responsibl</li> <li>For a partnership, by a general pa</li> <li>For a sole proprietorship, by the p</li> <li>For a municipal, state or other pu</li> </ul>	e corporate officer. artner. proprietor.		cial.
After signing please mail to:	Chief, Environmental Permits Div		
	P.O. Box 2261	Quality, Office of Pollution Contro	
	Jackson, Mississippi 39225		

## Annual Comprehensive Site Inspection and SWPPP Evaluation Report Form

Baseline Storm Water General NPDES Permit No. MSR00, 0119 County: Bolivar
(Fill in your Certificate of Coverage Number)
(Fieue Print or Type)

Results of the annual on Water General Percent.  The tast submittal of the January 28, 2019), shall be Percent. Resubmittings and adequately addresses.		atanting, required by 26 afthe fallening y ac SWPPP Evaluation 4 anders religion 2 (SWPPP) is not requ	Certification Furum Rued Basetine Storn	
Owner and/or Operator: Joh Facility Name: Brown Brothers		C -		
Facility Contact and Telephone Number				
Facility Location: 423 Centra				
Inspection Date and Time:				
Are Best Management Practices (BMPs)  Are additional BMPs needed?   Yes  Are there corrective actions needed becauseet(s) describing any deficiencies not any proposed corrective actions or additional and actions or additional proposed corrective actions or additional proposed corre	No If yes, please attause of deficiencies noted duried, corrective actions or ad	ch required amendmenting the inspection?	ts to the SWPPP	
For the last annual report of coverage under the research.  Based upon this inspection which I or per are adequate and have been implemented. Water Pollution Prevention Plan filed with	monnel under my direct super and maintained, except for th th the Office of Pollution Con	nose deficiencies noted al strol and good engineering	fy that all pollution co bove, in accordance w g practices as required	ontrol measures with the Storm d by the above
referenced permit. I certify under penalty supervision in accordance with a system of submitted. Based on my inquiry of the pethe best of my knowledge and belief, true information, including the possibility of fit Pollution Control has been notified of any (4).	designed to assure that qualification or persons responsible if accurate and complete. I amines and imprisonment for kny changes pertinent to our store.	ied personnel properly gas for gathering the informat in aware that there are sign lowing violations. I furth	ther and evaluate the tion, the information a nificant penalties for a er certify that the Mis uired in ACT 4, S-3 a	information submitted is, to submitting false asissippi Office of
Authorized Name (Print)	662-588-3183 Telephone	Signature		nte Signed
These reports shall be submitted annually to:	Chief, Environmental Complit MS Department of Environme P.O. Box 10385 226 [ Jackson, Mississippi 39289-03	ental Quality, Office of Polin		

## BASELINE STORM WATER GENERAL PERMIT

### COVERAGE NUMBER (MSR00 0119 \_\_)



## ANNUAL COMPREHENSIVE SITE INSPECTION AND SWPPP EVALUATION REPORT (FOR INDUSTRIAL STORM WATER ACTIVITY)

Results of the inspections required by ACT8 of this permit shall be recorded on this report form and submitted annually (postmarked no later than the 28th day of January for the preceding calendar year). Copies of all completed forms shall be retained with the SWPPP. Inspections must be performed monthly. The last submittal of the Annual Site Inspection and SWPPP Evaluation Report Form (due no later than January 28, 2015), shall be deemed to be a notification that the coverage recipient intends to seek coverage under a reissued Baseline Storm Water General Permit. Procedures for obtaining recoverage are outlined in the general permit. The coverage number must be listed at the top of all Site Inspection Report Forms.

			COVI	ERAGE RECIP	IENT INFORMA	TION
COMPANY NA	ME: Brown	Brother	s Scrai	Metal	HAGELUY NAM	E: Same
	COMPANY NAME: Brown Brothers Scrap Metal FACTUY NAME: Same  PHYSICAL SITE ADDRESS: 423 Central Ave. : Cleveland, Ms. 38732					
CITY:	Cleveland	, Ms.	38732		COUNTY: BC	olivar
						NE NUMBER: 662-588-3183 (C)
MAILING ADDRESS: 423 Central Ave. CITYCleveland STATE: Ms. ZIP: 38732						
			INS	PECTION DOG	CUMENTATION	
DATE	TIME (hh:mm	E ANY DEFICIENCIES? IF YES, WERE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS				
(mm/dd/yy)	AM/PM)	Yes	No	Yes	No	INSPECTOR(S)
1/6/15	8:45 AM		X		X	Me a Burn
2/5/15	9:10 AM		X		X	John Wy Brenn.
3/6/15	9:00 AM		×		X	Joff v. Run
4/3/15	9:05 km		x		×	you a Bon
5/4/15	10:20 AM		X		*	John Wa Brene
10/4/15	10:30 1 1		×		*	John Co · Bren
7/1/15	9:40 AM		+		+	Jaw.15m
8/3/15	10:00 A M		X		×	you withou
7/3/15	9301m		<u> </u>		*	July William
10/2/15	10:00 AM		X		*	John Co Bear
11/3/15	9:30 AM		×		*	Je w 15m
12/7/15	1000 AM		×		JE .	ypl a 1su
Corrective Action	ed During any Inspo n Taken or Planned	(give date(s); att	ach additional	sheets if necessar	y):	
maintained, exce	pt for those deficient fices as required by	ncies noted above the above referen	e, in accordance ced permit. I fi	e with the Storm urther certify that	Water Pollution Protection Protec	nat all erosion and sediment controls have been implemented an revention Plan filed with the Office of Pollution Control and soun /PPP information on file with MDEQ is up to date.  or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that
qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are Sentitional penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fines and imprisonment for knowing violations.						
XDM 12-11-15						
Authorized Signature 12-11-15 Date						
John Wm Printed Name	Ichn Wm. Brown President inted Name Title				President Title	
Please submit this form to: Chief, Environmental Compliance and Enforcement Division						

Revised: 09/30/10

P.O. Box 2261

Jackson, Mississippi 39225